Messiah (8-0,8-0 MAC Commonwealth) -vs- Widener (6-2,6-2 MAC Commonwealth)
03/05/21 at Schwartz Center, Chester, PA

Date: 03/05/21 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
gllrt:;eSz:hc\)/\?all?t'\éI Center, Chester, PA Messiah 10 11 27 17 65
Widener 17 4 12 9 42

Messiah 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

33 Springer,Leah * 32 11-26 1-5 3-5 7-8 15 3 1 0] 0 2 26

22 Davis,Jayneisha * 35 5-19 0-4 0-2 2-7 9 1 5 2 0 4 10

10  Stutzman,Sidney * 32 25 2-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 5 0 1 1 8

34 Zimmerman,Megan * 22 3-8 0-0 1-1 1-5 6 1 0 0 0 0 7

03 Eckley,Eleana * 27 1-6 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 3 2 0 0 0 4

13 Breinich,Brooke 18 24 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 3 (0] 0 4

12 High,Amber 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0] 0 0 2

20 Milanesi,Chloe 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 (0] 0 3 2

24  Grula,Faith 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0] 0 0 2

32 Eich,Madison 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 0

25 Harden,Reese 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 ] 0 0 2 0] 0 0

30 Jantz,Bre 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-76 3-17 8-12 19-26 45 14 16 7 1 10 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-20 25.00 % 0-5 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 5-21 23.81 % 0-3 0.00 % 1-5 20.00 %

3rd Quarter 9-17 52.94 % 2-6 33.33% 7-7 100.00 %

4th Quarter 8-18 44.44 % 1-3 33.33 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 27-76 35.5% 3-17 17.6 % 8-12 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 O

Widener 42

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Schenk,Kyra * 25 5-8 0-0 2-2 1-10 11 3 3 3 3 0 12

15 D'Ambrosio,Jordan * 33 3-10 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 3 1 0 9

20 Phelan,Erin * 29 4-12 0-0 0-2 3-5 8 2 3 0 0 0 8

23 Barnes,Nicole * 28 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 3 4 2 2 1 2

21 Samuels,Gianna * 16 0-6 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 (0] 0 0

33  Franklin,Jasmine 17 2-5 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 1 0 4

24  Stern,Charlotte 8 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 2 (0] 0 4

03 Bachtle,Brooke 23 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 4 1 0 0 0 &

31 Salmon,Helena 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 0 1 1 (0] 0 0

05 Nicolini,Mikayla 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

11  Matters,Marlia 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 1 (0] 0 0

12  McCracken,Mackenzie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

25  Pennypacker,Olivia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 0 (0] 0 0

32 Moore,Donya 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-50 2-7 6-12 9-33 42 15 13 19 7 1 42

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-14 57.14 % 1-3 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 2-12 16.67 % 0-1 0.00 % 0-4 0.00 %

3rd Quarter 3-12 25.00 % 1-3 33.33% 5-6 83.33%

4th Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 0-0 0.00% 1-2 50.00 %



Total 17-50 34.0 % 2-7 28.6% 6-12 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 O



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Messiah Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Widener
09:50 MISS 3PTR by D'AMBROSIO,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by SPRINGER,LEAH --
MISS JUMPER by ECKLEY,ELEANA(iIn the paint) 09:33
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,NICOLE
09:25 MISS 3PTR by SAMUELS,GIANNA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA ==
GOOD JUMPER by SPRINGER,LEAH(in the paint) 09:16 2-0 V2
ASSIST by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA ==

09:02 MISS JUMPER by PHELAN,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by STUTZMAN,SIDNEY --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA 08:38
REBOUND OFF by ECKLEY,ELEANA --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA 08:23
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHENK,KYRA
08:10 2-3 H1 GOOD 3PTR by D'AMBROSIO,JORDAN
-- ASSIST by BARNES,NICOLE
MISS JUMPER by SPRINGER,LEAH 07:41
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHENK,KYRA
07:32 TURNOVER by SCHENK,KYRA
MISS JUMPER by ECKLEY,ELEANA(iIn the paint) 07:20
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHENK,KYRA
07:14 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by PHELAN,ERIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SCHENK,KYRA
MISS 3PTR by ECKLEY,ELEANA 06:55
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHENK,KYRA
06:39 MISS LAYUP by D'AMBROSIO,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN --
06:39 SUB OUT by SCHENK,KYRA
06:39 SUB OUT by BARNES,NICOLE
06:39 SUB IN by BACHTLE,BROOKE
06:39 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,JASMINE
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA(iIn the paint) 06:26

- REBOUND DEF by BACHTLE,BROOKE
06:06 2-7 H5 GOOD JUMPER by FRANKLIN,JASMINE
- ASSIST by PHELAN,ERIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:57

MISS LAYUP by STUTZMAN,SIDNEY(in the paint) 05:39

REBOUND OFF by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN ==

MISS LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN(in the paint) 05:34

== REBOUND DEF by BACHTLE,BROOKE

05:26 TURNOVER by TEAM
05:18 FOUL by SAMUELS,GIANNA
05:18 SUB OUT by SAMUELS,GIANNA
05:18 SUB IN by BARNES,NICOLE

MISS 3PTR by SPRINGER,LEAH 05:04

REBOUND OFF by SPRINGER,LEAH ==

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA 05:00

== REBOUND DEF by PHELAN,ERIN
04:36 2-9 H7 GOOD JUMPER by BACHTLE,BROOKE(in the paint)

04:29 SUB OUT by PHELAN,ERIN
04:29 SUB IN by SCHENK,KYRA

SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN, MEGAN 04:29

SUB IN by BREINICH,BROOKE 04:29

MISS LAYUP by STUTZMAN,SIDNEY(in the paint) 04:10
04:10 BLOCK by FRANKLIN,JASMINE

== REBOUND DEF by SCHENK,KYRA
FOUL by ECKLEY,ELEANA 03:56
03:47 MISS LAYUP by D'AMBROSIO,JORDAN(In the paint)



REBOUND DEF by SPRINGER,LEAH
TURNOVER by BREINICH,BROOKE

SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA
SUB IN by EICH,MADISON

GOOD JUMPER by SPRINGER,LEAH

ASSIST by STUTZMAN,SIDNEY

GOOD JUMPER by BREINICH,BROOKE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by EICH,MADISON
REBOUND OFF by SPRINGER,LEAH

SUB OUT by ECKLEY,ELEANA

SUB OUT by STUTZMAN,SIDNEY

SUB IN by MILANESI,CHLOE

SUB IN by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA(IN the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA(iN the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA(iN the paint)

03:29
03:29
03:29
03:29
03:29
03:15

02:59
02:36
02:22
02:05

01:47
01:41
01:41
01:41
01:41
01:41
01:41
01:41
01:41
01:41
01:36
01:36
01:27

01:07
00:56
00:44
00:24

00:01

2nd Play By Play

2-11

4-11

4-13

6-13
6-15

8-15
8-17

10-17

H9

H7

H9

H7
H9

H7
H9

H7

SUB OUT by D’AMBROSIO,JORDAN
SUB IN by NICOLINI,MIKAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by SCHENK,KYRA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BARNES,NICOLE

GOOD JUMPER by SCHENK,KYRA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,NICOLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCHENK,KYRA

FOUL by BACHTLE,BROOKE
SUB OUT by BACHTLE,BROOKE
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,JASMINE
SUB IN by PHELAN,ERIN

SUB IN by SAMUELS,GIANNA

REBOUND DEF by SCHENK,KYRA
BLOCK by BARNES,NICOLE
MISS LAYUP by BARNES,NICOLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by SAMUELS,GIANNA

GOOD LAYUP by PHELAN,ERIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BARNES,NICOLE

VISITORS: Messiah Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Widener
10:00 SUB OUT by NICOLINI,MIKAYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by BARNES,NICOLE
10:00 SUB IN by BACHTLE,BROOKE
10:00 SUB IN by D'AMBROSI0O,JORDAN
TURNOVER by BREINICH,BROOKE 09:53
FOUL by MILANESI,CHLOE 09:40
09:27 MISS 3PTR by SAMUELS,GIANNA
- REBOUND OFF by PHELAN,ERIN
09:16 MISS LAYUP by BACHTLE,BROOKE(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by BACHTLE,BROOKE
09:12 10-19 H9 GOOD JUMPER by PHELAN,ERIN(in the paint)
- ASSIST by BACHTLE,BROOKE
MISS LAYUP by MILANESI,CHLOE(in the paint) 08:52
- REBOUND DEF by SCHENK,KYRA
08:40 MISS JUMPER by SAMUELS,GIANNA
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA -
MISS JUMPER by EICH,MADISON(in the paint) 08:25
REBOUND OFF by MILANESI,CHLOE -
GOOD LAYUP by MILANESI,CHLOE(in the paint) 08:20 12-19 H7
08:07 FOUL by SCHENK,KYRA



SUB OUT by BREINICH,BROOKE

SUB OUT by MILANESI,CHLOE

SUB OUT by EICH,MADISON

SUB IN by ECKLEY,ELEANA

SUB IN by STUTZMAN,SIDNEY

SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by ECKLEY,ELEANA

REBOUND DEF by SPRINGER,LEAH

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA

SUB OUT by ECKLEY,ELEANA
SUB IN by MILANESI,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by SPRINGER,LEAH
MISS 3PTR by SPRINGER,LEAH
REBOUND OFF by MILANESI,CHLOE
MISS JUMPER by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA

MISS FT by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA

GOOD LAYUP by SPRINGER,LEAH(in the paint)

MISS FT by SPRINGER,LEAH

FOUL by SPRINGER,LEAH

REBOUND DEF by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by SPRINGER,LEAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN
SUB IN by GRULA,FAITH
MISS LAYUP by SPRINGER,LEAH(in the paint)

14-19

H5

TURNOVER by SCHENK,KYRA

REBOUND DEF by SCHENK,KYRA
MISS LAYUP by SAMUELS,GIANNA(IN the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PHELAN,ERIN
MISS LAYUP by D'AMBROSIO,JORDAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by SCHENK,KYRA

SUB OUT by SCHENK,KYRA
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,GIANNA
SUB IN by BARNES,NICOLE
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,JASMINE

MISS LAYUP by PHELAN,ERIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FRANKLIN,JASMINE

MISS JUMPER by BARNES,NICOLE

FOUL by BARNES,NICOLE
SUB OUT by BACHTLE,BROOKE
SUB IN by NICOLINI,MIKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by PHELAN,ERIN
MISS JUMPER by PHELAN,ERIN

SUB OUT by PHELAN,ERIN
SUB IN by SCHENK,KYRA

FOUL by SCHENK,KYRA

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,NICOLE

SUB OUT by SCHENK,KYRA
SUB IN by STERN,CHARLOTTE
MISS FT by FRANKLIN,JASMINE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by FRANKLIN,JASMINE

SUB OUT by BARNES,NICOLE
SUB IN by SAMUELS,GIANNA



REBOUND OFF by SPRINGER,LEAH

SUB OUT by MILANESI,CHLOE
SUB IN by HIGH,AMBER
GOOD FT by SPRINGER,LEAH
MISS FT by SPRINGER,LEAH

FOUL by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA

MISS 3PTR by STUTZMAN,SIDNEY

REBOUND OFF by SPRINGER,LEAH

MISS LAYUP by SPRINGER,LEAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HIGH,AMBER

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA(iN the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SPRINGER,LEAH
REBOUND OFF by SPRINGER,LEAH
MISS LAYUP by SPRINGER,LEAH(in the paint)

STEAL by SPRINGER,LEAH
MISS LAYUP by SPRINGER,LEAH(in the paint)
FOUL by SPRINGER,LEAH

SUB OUT by SPRINGER,LEAH
SUB IN by BREINICH,BROOKE

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA(IN the paint)

FOUL by HIGH,AMBER

REBOUND DEF by GRULA,FAITH
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA(iN the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA

GOOD JUMPER by HIGH,AMBER((fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA(iN the paint)

04:01
04:01
04:01
04:01
03:59
03:56
03:46
03:26

03:17
03:10
03:02
03:02
02:53
02:53
02:53
02:40

02:31
02:23
02:23
02:23
02:11
02:11
02:11
02:08
02:02
02:02
02:02
02:02
02:02
01:37
01:34
01:34

01:32

00:54

00:43

00:35

00:12

00:00

15-19 H4
17-19 H2
19-19
19-21 H2
21-21

3rd Play By Play

FOUL by STERN,CHARLOTTE

REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,GIANNA

TURNOVER by STERN,CHARLOTTE

SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,JASMINE
SUB IN by PHELAN,ERIN
TURNOVER by NICOLINI,MIKAYLA
SUB OUT by NICOLINI,MIKAYLA
SUB IN by SALMON,HELENA

REBOUND DEF by STERN,CHARLOTTE
TURNOVER by STERN,CHARLOTTE

REBOUND DEF by STERN,CHARLOTTE

MISS LAYUP by D'AMBROSIO,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PHELAN,ERIN

TURNOVER by SAMUELS,GIANNA

SUB OUT by SAMUELS,GIANNA

SUB OUT by STERN,CHARLOTTE

SUB IN by BACHTLE,BROOKE

SUB IN by SCHENK,KYRA

REBOUND DEF by PHELAN,ERIN
MISS FT by PHELAN,ERIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by PHELAN,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by D'AMBROSIO,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by PHELAN,ERIN

GOOD JUMPER by SCHENK,KYRA(in the paint)
ASSIST by PHELAN,ERIN

VISITORS: Messiah Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Widener
10:00 SUB OUT by BACHTLE,BROOKE
10:00 SUB OUT by SALMON,HELENA
10:00 SUB IN by SAMUELS,GIANNA
10:00 SUB IN by BARNES,NICOLE



SUB OUT by HIGH,AMBER

SUB OUT by BREINICH,BROOKE
SUB OUT by GRULA,FAITH

SUB IN by ECKLEY,ELEANA
SUB IN by SPRINGER,LEAH
SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN
GOOD 3PTR by SPRINGER,LEAH
ASSIST by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA

REBOUND DEF by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by SPRINGER,LEAH(in the paint)

STEAL by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA

GOOD 3PTR by STUTZMAN,SIDNEY
ASSIST by ECKLEY,ELEANA

BLOCK by STUTZMAN,SIDNEY
REBOUND DEF by STUTZMAN,SIDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SPRINGER,LEAH

REBOUND DEF by SPRINGER,LEAH
TURNOVER by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA

REBOUND DEF by SPRINGER,LEAH

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA

REBOUND OFF by SPRINGER,LEAH

GOOD LAYUP by SPRINGER,LEAH(in the paint)
FOUL by SPRINGER,LEAH

MISS LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA
MISS JUMPER by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN

SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN
SUB IN by BREINICH,BROOKE

GOOD LAYUP by SPRINGER,LEAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by BREINICH,BROOKE

STEAL by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA

24-21 V3
27-21 V6
29-21 V8
31-21 V10
31-24 V7
33-24 V9

MISS 3PTR by BARNES,NICOLE
REBOUND OFF by D'AMBROSIO,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by SCHENK,KYRA(in the paint)

FOUL by SCHENK,KYRA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCHENK,KYRA

SUB IN by FRANKLIN,JASMINE
TURNOVER by SAMUELS,GIANNA

FOUL by PHELAN,ERIN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by SAMUELS,GIANNA(IN the paint)

SUB OUT by SAMUELS,GIANNA
SUB IN by SALMON,HELENA

MISS LAYUP by PHELAN,ERIN(in the paint)

STEAL by BARNES,NICOLE
MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,JASMINE

SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,JASMINE
SUB IN by STERN,CHARLOTTE
GOOD 3PTR by STERN,CHARLOTTE
ASSIST by SALMON,HELENA

REBOUND DEF by STERN,CHARLOTTE

MISS LAYUP by D'AMBROSIO,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,NICOLE
TURNOVER by BARNES,NICOLE

FOUL by PHELAN,ERIN
SUB OUT by BARNES,NICOLE
SUB IN by BACHTLE,BROOKE

TURNOVER by D'AMBROSIO,JORDAN

FOUL by D'AMBROSIO,JORDAN
SUB OUT by PHELAN,ERIN



GOOD FT by SPRINGER,LEAH(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SPRINGER,LEAH(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by SPRINGER,LEAH

SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN

STEAL by STUTZMAN,SIDNEY
MISS 3PTR by BREINICH,BROOKE

SUB OUT by HIGH,AMBER
SUB IN by BREINICH,BROOKE

GOOD LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by STUTZMAN,SIDNEY

SUB OUT by ECKLEY,ELEANA
SUB IN by HIGH,AMBER
GOOD FT by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA(in the paint)

STEAL by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA

GOOD LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN (fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA
FOUL by BREINICH,BROOKE

SUB OUT by STUTZMAN,SIDNEY
SUB IN by ECKLEY,ELEANA
FOUL by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN

GOOD FT by ECKLEY,ELEANA
GOOD FT by ECKLEY,ELEANA

REBOUND DEF by ECKLEY,ELEANA
FOUL by BREINICH,BROOKE
TURNOVER by BREINICH,BROOKE

GOOD JUMPER by BREINICH,BROOKE
ASSIST by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA

FOUL by HIGH,AMBER

SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA

SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN
SUB IN by STUTZMAN,SIDNEY

SUB IN by SPRINGER,LEAH

GOOD FT by STUTZMAN,SIDNEY
GOOD FT by STUTZMAN,SIDNEY
FOUL by ECKLEY,ELEANA

34-24
35-24

35-26
37-26

38-26

40-26

40-27
40-28

41-28
42-28

42-30

44-30

44-31

45-31
46-31

46-32
46-33

V 10
V1l

V9
V1l

V12

VvV 14

V13
V12

VvV 13
VvV 14

V12

V 14

VvV 13

VvV 14
VvV 15

V 14
VvV 13

SUB IN by SCHENK,KYRA

TURNOVER by SCHENK,KYRA

REBOUND DEF by SCHENK,KYRA

GOOD LAYUP by D'AMBROSIO,JORDAN(in the paint)

FOUL by BACHTLE,BROOKE

MISS LAYUP by BACHTLE,BROOKE(in the paint)

BLOCK by D'AMBROSIO,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by D'AMBROSIO,JORDAN
TURNOVER by D'AMBROSIO,JORDAN

SUB OUT by STERN,CHARLOTTE
SUB OUT by SALMON,HELENA
SUB IN by BARNES,NICOLE
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,JASMINE

GOOD FT by SCHENK,KYRA
GOOD FT by SCHENK,KYRA
FOUL by BACHTLE,BROOKE

MISS LAYUP by FRANKLIN,JASMINE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,JASMINE(in the paint)
ASSIST by D'AMBROSIO,JORDAN

MISS FT by BACHTLE,BROOKE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BACHTLE,BROOKE
FOUL by BARNES,NICOLE

GOOD FT by D'AMBROSIO,JORDAN
GOOD FT by D'AMBROSIO,JORDAN



00:54 SUB OUT by D'’AMBROSIO,JORDAN

00:54 SUB IN by SAMUELS,GIANNA
MISS 3PTR by BREINICH,BROOKE 00:44
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by SPRINGER,LEAH 00:42 48-33 V 15
ASSIST by STUTZMAN,SIDNEY --

00:24 MISS 3PTR by SAMUELS,GIANNA
REBOUND DEF by HIGH,AMBER --
MISS 3PTR by ECKLEY,ELEANA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,NICOLE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Messiah Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Widener
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHENK,KYRA
10:00 SUB IN by PHELAN,ERIN
SUB OUT by BREINICH,BROOKE 10:00
SUB IN by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA 10:00
SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN 10:00
SUB OUT by HIGH,AMBER 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by STUTZMAN,SIDNEY 09:44 51-33 V18
09:29 TURNOVER by BARNES,NICOLE
STEAL by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA 09:29
MISS 3PTR by SPRINGER,LEAH 09:13
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA -
09:13 FOUL by BACHTLE,BROOKE
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA 09:06
09:06 BLOCK by BARNES,NICOLE
- REBOUND DEF by BACHTLE,BROOKE
08:35 MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,JASMINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA(In the paint) 08:22
- REBOUND DEF by BACHTLE,BROOKE
FOUL by ECKLEY,ELEANA 08:05
08:05 SUB OUT by SAMUELS,GIANNA
08:05 SUB IN by D'AMBROSI0O,JORDAN
07:49 TURNOVER by FRANKLIN,JASMINE
07:49 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,JASMINE
07:49 SUB IN by SCHENK,KYRA
GOOD JUMPER by SPRINGER,LEAH 07:29 53-33 V 20
ASSIST by STUTZMAN,SIDNEY -
07:01 MISS LAYUP by PHELAN,ERIN(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by PHELAN,ERIN
06:57 MISS LAYUP by PHELAN,ERIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SPRINGER,LEAH -
MISS LAYUP by SPRINGER,LEAH(in the paint) 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHENK,KYRA

GOOD JUMPER by D'AMBROSIO,JORDAN((fastbreak)(in the
06:43 53-35 V 18 paint)

-- ASSIST by BARNES,NICOLE

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA 06:25

REBOUND OFF by SPRINGER,LEAH --

GOOD JUMPER by SPRINGER,LEAH 06:07 55-35 V20
ASSIST by ECKLEY,ELEANA --

SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN 05:43

SUB IN by BREINICH,BROOKE 05:43

05:35 55-37 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by PHELAN,ERIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SCHENK,KYRA
GOOD LAYUP by SPRINGER,LEAH(in the paint) 05:22 57-37 V 20
ASSIST by STUTZMAN,SIDNEY --
05:00 MISS JUMPER by SCHENK,KYRA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by SPRINGER,LEAH
MISS LAYUP by SPRINGER,LEAH(in the paint)

STEAL by SPRINGER,LEAH
MISS JUMPER by SPRINGER,LEAH

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SPRINGER,LEAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BREINICH,BROOKE

GOOD LAYUP by SPRINGER,LEAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by BREINICH,BROOKE

GOOD JUMPER by ECKLEY,ELEANA(IN the paint)

SUB OUT by ECKLEY,ELEANA
SUB OUT by STUTZMAN,SIDNEY
SUB OUT by BREINICH,BROOKE
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAYNEISHA
SUB OUT by SPRINGER,LEAH
SUB IN by MILANESI,CHLOE
SUB IN by GRULA,FAITH

SUB IN by HARDEN,REESE

SUB IN by JANTZ,BRE

SUB IN by EICH,MADISON
MISS JUMPER by JANTZ,BRE

STEAL by MILANESI,CHLOE
TURNOVER by HARDEN,REESE

FOUL by MILANESI,CHLOE

TURNOVER by HARDEN,REESE

STEAL by MILANESI,CHLOE

04:52 59-37 V22

04:51
04:35
04:26
04:26
04:15
04:15
03:48
03:48
03:46
03:46
03:41

03:34

03:21

03:17
03:14
02:44
02:30
02:23
02:23
02:23
02:23
02:23
02:23
02:23
02:23
02:23
02:23
02:23
01:59

01:48
01:48
01:48
01:47
01:47
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:18
01:18
01:18
01:18
01:18
01:18
01:18
00:57
00:46
00:46

61-37

61-39
63-39
63-41

63-42

V 24

V 22
V 24
V 22

V21

MISS LAYUP by PHELAN,ERIN(in the paint)

BLOCK by SCHENK,KYRA
REBOUND DEF by PHELAN,ERIN
TURNOVER by D'AMBROSIO,JORDAN

BLOCK by SCHENK,KYRA

SUB OUT by BACHTLE,BROOKE
SUB IN by SALMON,HELENA

MISS JUMPER by D'AMBROSIO,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by BARNES,NICOLE

MISS LAYUP by SCHENK,KYRA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SCHENK,KYRA

GOOD LAYUP by SCHENK,KYRA(iIn the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SCHENK,KYRA(iIn the paint)
ASSIST by PHELAN,ERIN
FOUL by BARNES,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,NICOLE

MISS LAYUP by SALMON,HELENA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BARNES,NICOLE

SUB IN by MCCRACKEN,MACKENZIE
TURNOVER by SALMON,HELENA

SUB OUT by SCHENK,KYRA

SUB OUT by D'AMBROSIO,JORDAN
SUB IN by MATTERS,MARLIA

SUB IN by STERN,CHARLOTTE

SUB OUT by PHELAN,ERIN

SUB IN by MOORE,DONYA

MISS FT by STERN,CHARLOTTE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by STERN,CHARLOTTE
SUB OUT by SALMON,HELENA
SUB IN by PENNYPACKER,OLIVIA

TURNOVER by MCCRACKEN,MACKENZIE



GOOD LAYUP by GRULA,FAITH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:40 65-42 V23
ASSIST by MILANESI,CHLOE --

00:35 TURNOVER by MATTERS,MARLIA
STEAL by MILANESI,CHLOE 00:35
MISS LAYUP by GRULA,FAITH(in the paint) 00:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCRACKEN,MACKENZIE



